
Name of Accused person with Address Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC
BKN PS Case No. 212/26, Dt. 07.03.26, U/S- 

137(2)/140(3) BNS, 2023
Abhishek Rai of Rohini, Jabarhut, PS- Garidhura, 

Dist. DJG
M/25 Firoj Rai 11.03.26 ASI Dhruba Misra

2 SPC
BAGDOGRA PS CASE NO 96/2026 DATED-11.03.26 

U/S-85/109 OF BNS
SANJAY MALLICK OG KOLKATA ROAD 

BHUGIAPANI PS BDR DIST DJG
M/44

LATE RAM BILASH 
MALLICK

11.03.26 SI ARINDAM SAHA

3 SPC
New Jalpaiguri PS Case No: 165/26 Dated- 10.03.26 

u/s 308(2) of BNS

Mithun Biswas of Shaktigarah Road No-10, W/No-
31, PS- NJP,

Dist- Jalpaiguri
43/M Monmohato Biswas 11.03.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

4 SPC
SILIGURI PS  CASE NO. 25/26 DTD 13.01.2026 U/S 6 

POCSO ACT 2012
SUBODH ROY D  OF VILL-CHAMTI MUKHI 

BANARHAT JALPAIGURI
GOKUL 

ROY
M/23 GORACHAND ROY 11.03.2026 SI RAKESH TAMANG

5 SPC
REF:MATIGARA PS CASE NO-144/26 DT-11.03.2026 

U/S-21©/22©/29 of NDPS Act
MD PREM OF BISWAS COLONY,PS-

MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING
M/29 MD RAJAUDDIN 11.03.2026 SI MANOJ KR ROY

6 SPC

Cyber Crime Police Station, Siliguri Police 
Commissionerate, West Bengal Case/FIR 

No. 105/25. Date 23.09.25, U/S - 
319(2)/318(4)/61(2) BNS

Tanmoy  Sarkar 24 pgs (North) M/40 Sudharsan Sarkar 11.03.2026 SI Arun Roy

Name of Accused person with 
Address

Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ 
Spouse Name

1 SPC
BKN PS GDE No. 576, dt. 11.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 

vide NCR No. 558
Sanjib Adhikari of Hakimpara, Pakurtala PC Sarani, 

PS- BKN, Dist. JPG
M/42 Lt. Tarak Adhikari 11.03.26 ASI Sailes Das

2 SPC
BKN PS GDE No. 576, dt. 11.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 

vide NCR No. 559, 560, 561 & 562
Ram Sankar Yadav of Behat, PO+PS- Behat, 

Begusarai, Bihar
M/40 Ghina Yadav 11.03.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

3 SPC
BKN PS GDE No. 576, dt. 11.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 

vide NCR No. 559, 560, 561 & 562
Jay Das of Tikiapara, Railway Colony, W/No-28, 

Near Sitala Mandir, PS- SLG, Dist. DJG
M/27 Bikash Das 11.03.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

4 SPC
BKN PS GDE No. 576, dt. 11.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 

vide NCR No. 559, 560, 561 & 562
Rintu Sarkar of Dasarath Pally, W/No-44, Near 
Munshi Premchand Collage, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG

M/22 Pintu Sarkar 11.03.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

5 SPC
BKN PS GDE No. 576, dt. 11.03.26, U/S- 34 P. Act. 

vide NCR No. 559, 560, 561 & 562
Amit Roy of Do M/24 Dipak Roy 11.03.26 ASI Dipak Karmakar

6 SPC
ASGH OP GDE No. 418, dt. 11.03.26, U/S- 292 BNS. 

vide BKN PS NCR No. 563, 564, 565 & 566
Munna Das of Madhya Shantinagar, PS- BKN, Dist. 

JPG
M/29 Milan Das 11.03.26 ASI Rabi Tamang

7 SPC
ASGH OP GDE No. 418, dt. 11.03.26, U/S- 292 BNS. 

vide BKN PS NCR No. 563, 564, 565 & 566
Surojit Chakraborty of Dakshin Shantinagar, PS- 

BKN, Dist. JPG
M/30 Dilip Chakraborty 11.03.26 ASI Rabi Tamang

8 SPC
ASGH OP GDE No. 418, dt. 11.03.26, U/S- 292 BNS. 

vide BKN PS NCR No. 563, 564, 565 & 566
Lakhan Das of Telipara, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/45 Lt. Haripada Das 11.03.26 ASI Rabi Tamang

9 SPC
ASGH OP GDE No. 418, dt. 11.03.26, U/S- 292 BNS. 

vide BKN PS NCR No. 563, 564, 565 & 566
Laxman Kundu of Do M/47 Bhanu Kundu 11.03.26 ASI Rabi Tamang

10 SPC
 BDR PS GDE NO 527 DATED 11.03.26 U/S-292 OF 

BNS
 UMESH KUMAR OF MAHESH PUR PS MAHESH 

PUR DIST BIHAR 
 M/28 

 S/O RAM BILASH 
SINGHA

11.03.26 ASI HAR KISHAR RAY 

11 SPC
 BDR PS GDE NO 527 DATED 11.03.26 U/S-292 OF 

BNS
 RABUL SK OF KALIACHAK PS KALIACHAK DIST 

MALDA 
 M/40  S/O MAJIBUL SK 11.03.26 ASI SHEKAR LAMA 

12 SPC
 BDR PS GDE NO 527 DATED 11.03.26 U/S-292 OF 

BNS
 CHATU SK OF ENGLISH BAZAR PS ENGLISH BAZAR 

DIST MALDA 
 M/34   S/O MEHU SK 11.03.26 SI SAMIK PAUL
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13 SPC
 BDR PS GDE NO 527 DATED 11.03.26 U/S-292 OF 

BNS
 MD NARUDDIN SK OFKALIACHAK PS KALIACHAK 

DIST MALDA 
 M/30   S/O  ABDUL SK 11.03.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

14 SPC
 BDR PS GDE NO 527 DATED 11.03.26 U/S-292 OF 

BNS
 SARI HEMBRAM OF KALIACHAK PS KALIACHAK 

DIST MALDA 
 M/40 

  S/O AKAL 
HEMBRAM

11.03.26 SI SAMIK PAUL

15 SPC
 BDR PS GDE NO 527 DATED 11.03.26 U/S-292 OF 

BNS
KUNDAN KUMAR OF SUNARIGHAT PS CHAKAI 

DIST BIHAR
 M/40 S/OBHUDEB KUMAR 11.03.26 ASI BISAL ROY

16 SPC
 BDR PS GDE NO 527 DATED 11.03.26 U/S-292 OF 

BNS
UDAY BARMAN OF KESTOPUR PS BDR DIST DJG  M/26 

S/O ABHIRAM 
BARMAN

11.03.26 ASI BISAL ROY

17 SPC
 BDR PS GDE NO 527 DATED 11.03.26 U/S-292 OF 

BNS
ANAD BARMAN OFKESTOPUR PS BDR DIST DJG M/35

S/O GOUTAM 
BARMAN

11.03.26 ASI ASRAF ALI

18 SPC
 BDR PS GDE NO 527 DATED 11.03.26 U/S-292 OF 

BNS
RAJ SINGHA OF VIVEKANANDA PALKLY PS BDR 

DIST DJG
M/23 S/O SUDHIR SINGHA 11.03.26 ASI ASRAF ALI

19 SPC
 BDR PS GDE NO 527 DATED 11.03.26 U/S-292 OF 

BNS
RAJU SINGHA OF PUTIMARI PS BDR DIST DJG M/35 S/O BULTAP SINGH 11.03.26 ASI ASRAF ALI

20 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 511/26 Dtd. 11.03.26 

u/s-292 BNS
Rajani Barman of Bhaktinagar,PS-NJP,Dist-

Jalpaiguri
51/M Naren Barman 11.03.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

21 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 511/26 Dtd. 11.03.26 

u/s-292 BNS
Apu Roy of Gopal More ,PS-Siliguri,Dist-Siliguri 40/M Lt.Amulya Roy 11.03.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

22 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 511/26 Dtd. 11.03.26 

u/s-292 BNS
Rabi Dey of DS Colony ,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 32/M Ananta Dey 11.03.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

23 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 511/26 Dtd. 11.03.26 

u/s-34 Police Act
Abhisek Paswan  PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 31/M Niranjan Paswan 11.03.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

24 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 511/26 Dtd. 11.03.26 

u/s-34 Police Act
Raju Mandal of Surya Sen Colony ,PS-NJP,Dist-

Jalpaiguri
25/M Lt.Arjun Mandal 11.03.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

25 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 511/26 Dtd. 11.03.26 

u/s-34 Police Act
Sumit Sarkar of Bhola More,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 18/M Kamal Sarkar 11.03.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

26 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 511/26 Dtd. 11.03.26 

u/s-34 Police Act
Samir Barman of Bhola More,PS-NJP,Dist-

Jalpaiguri
18/M Pradip Barman 11.03.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

27 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 511/26 Dtd. 11.03.26 

u/s-34 Police Act
Md.Azad of South Colony ,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 22/M Md.Mustikif 11.03.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

28 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 511/26 Dtd. 11.03.26 

u/s-34 Police Act
Jamahar Mandal of Rajaholi ,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 39/M Lt.Laxmi Mandal 11.03.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

29 SPC
New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 511/26 Dtd. 11.03.26 

u/s-34 Police Act
Mithu Roy of Bhaktinagar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 21/M Dinanath Roy 11.03.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

30 SPC
Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.458 DT.11.03.26         u/s 

292 BNS         

Sahadeb Roy(35) 
OF.Chatkiavita PO.Sahudangi PS.Bhorer Alo 

Dist.Jalpaiguri
M/35

S/O.
Late Bhupen Roy

11.03.2026 ASI Sarath Thapa

31 SPC
Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.458 DT.11.03.26         u/s 

292 BNS         

Sabananda Roy(33) 
OF.Kamatpara PO.Sahudangi PS.Bhorer Alo 

Dist.Jalpaiguri
M/33

S/O.Pashunath Roy
11.03.2026 ASI Sarath Thapa

32 SPC
Bhorer Alo PS     GDE No.458 DT.11.03.26         u/s 

292 BNS         

Biswajit Mondal(22) 
OF.Sarada Pally PO.Fatapukur PS.Rajganj

Dist.Jalpaiguri
M/22

S/O.Late Rabin 
Mondal

11.03.2026 ASI Sarath Thapa

33 SPC
Gajoldoba O/P    GDE No. 279 DT.11.03.26         u/s 

292 BNS         
Bishnu Karmokar (35)  of Mahananda para PS 

Pradhan Nagar district Jalpaiguri
M/35 s/o Khogen Karmakar 11.03.2026 SI Ramanath Karjee

34 SPC
Gajoldoba O/P    GDE No. 279 DT.11.03.26         u/s 

292 BNS         
Banti Mandal(35) of Mogradangi PS Rajganj, 

Jalpaiguri  
M/35

s/o
Bharat Mandal

11.03.2026 SI Ramanath Karjee

35 SPC
Gajoldoba O/P    GDE No. 279 DT.11.03.26         u/s 

292 BNS         
Sager Mandal (31) 

 of Mogradangi PS Rajganj, Jalpaiguri 
M/31  s/o Bishnu Mandal 11.03.2026 SI Ramanath Karjee

36 SPC    PDN PS GDE No. 635  Dated 11.03.26  U/S 34 P.Act 
Sajeev Basfore of Milon More, PS Pradhan Nagar, 

Darjeeling 
M/24 Sanju Basfore 11.03.26 SI Biswajit Biswas  

37 SPC    PDN PS GDE No. 635 Dated 11.03.26 U/S 34 P.Act 
Dulal Mandal of Mahananda Para, PS-Matigara, 

Darjeeling   
M/30 LtSudarshan Mahato 11.03.26 SI Biswajit Biswas  

38 SPC    PDN PS GDE No.675 Dated 11.03.26 U/S 34 P.Act 
 Amit Laxa of Gosh Pukur, PS- Phansidewa, 

Darjeeling  
M/41  Binod Laxa  11.03.26 SI Biswajit Biswas  



39 SPC SLG PS GDE NO.579DT 11/03/226 U/S-34 P.ACT
SANTU BISWAS OF JAPLAI MORE WARD NO 05 

SILIGURI
M/25 S/O-TAPAN BISWAS 11.03.2026 ASI SUBIR SEN

40 SPC SLG PS GDE NO.579DT 11/03/226 U/S-34 P.ACT AMIT DAS OF JAPLAI MORE WARD NO 05 SILIGURI M/24 S/O-GOUR DAS 11.03.2026 ASI SUBIR SEN

41 SPC SLG PS GDE NO.579DT 11/03/226 U/S-34 P.ACT
MITHUN BISWAS OF DESBANDHU PARA LALIN 

SARANI SILIGURI
M/24 S/O-LT PRAFULLA BISWAS11.03.2026 ASI SUBIR SEN

42 SPC PNT TOP GDE NO. 240 DT. 11.03.2026, U/S-34 P.ACT
 MD. SAHID HUSSAIN OF DHARBHANGA TOLA , 

W/NO.06, P.S-SILIGURI, DIST- DARJEELING
M/20 S/O- MD. KHURSHID HUSSAIN11.03.2026 ASI Ratan Kr. Ghosh

43 SPC PNT TOP GDE NO. 240 DT. 11.03.2026, U/S-34 P.ACT
SUNIL DAS OF MATIMALI BY LANE, BIDHYA SAGAR 

PALLY W/NO-07, KHALPARA ,PS- SILIGURI, DIST- 
DARJEELING

M/22S/O- LT. SHATRUGHNU DAS11.03.2026 ASI Ratan Kr. Ghosh

44 SPC PNT TOP GDE NO. 240 DT. 11.03.2026, U/S-34 P.ACT
GOURAV GUPTA OF MATIMALI BY LANE, BIDHYA 
SAGAR PALLY W/NO-07, KHALPARA ,PS- SILIGURI, 

DIST- DARJEELING
M/22  S/O-LT. SURENDAR GUPTA11.03.2026 ASI Ratan Kr. Ghosh

45 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO.-282 DT.11.03.26, U/S-34 P.ACT
ABHIJIT KR. SINHA OF MAHA BALA PURNIA 

(BIHAR)
M/32 S/O-ABHAY KR. SINHA 11.03.2026 ASI UTTAM KR. DHAR

46 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO.-282 DT.11.03.26, U/S-34 P.ACT SAJAN RAI OF RIMBIK LODHMA DARJEELING M/30 S/O-BASANT RAI 11.03.2026 ASI UTTAM KR. DHAR

47 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO.-289 DT.11.03.26, U/S-34 P.ACT SANJAY ROY OF SALBARI DHUPGURI JALPAIGURI M/34 S/O-SUBODH ROY 11.03.2026 ASI DILIP SARKAR

48 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO.-298 DT.11.03.26, U/S-34 P.ACT SUNIL MANDAL OF DEMKOL SITAMARHI (BIHAR) M/45
S/O-LAKHAN 

MANDAL
11.03.2026 PSI MRITYUNJOY KUNDU

49 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO.-298 DT.11.03.26, U/S-34 P.ACT MD. ATHAR OF POWAKHALI KISHANGANJ (BIHAR) M/30
S.O-MD. SHAMSHUL 

ALI
11.03.2026 PSI MRITYUNJOY KUNDU

50 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO.-298 DT.11.03.26, U/S-34 P.ACT
VIKASH KUMAR OF MEHADAJATWAS JHUNJHUNU 

(RAJASTHAN)
M/37 S/O-AMAR SINGH 11.03.2026 PSI MRITYUNJOY KUNDU

51 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO.-298 DT.11.03.26, U/S-34 P.ACT
MD. NAZIL OF CHURAPATI GOWAL POKHAR 

UTTAR DINAJPUR
M/26 S/O-MD. SARIF 11.03.2026 PSI MRITYUNJOY KUNDU

52 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO.-298 DT.11.03.26, U/S-34 P.ACT
RAJAN KUMAR OF BHOPATPURA MIRWA SIWAN 

(BIHAR)
M/25

S/O-SUBHASH 
GUPTA

11.03.2026 PSI MRITYUNJOY KUNDU

53 SPC
MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1609 DT-11.03.2026 U/S-

292 OF BNS
SHIV SANKAR ROY OF HYDARPARA,PS-

BHAKTINAGAR,DIST-JALPAIGURI
M//32 LATE DIPAK KR ROY 11.03.2026 ASI BIKASH ROY

54 SPC
MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1609 DT-11.03.2026 U/S-

292 OF BNS
ANAND RUCHEL OF EAST MAIN ROAD,PS+DIST-

KALIMPONG
M/51

LATE BUDHIMAN 
RUCHEL

11.03.2026 ASI BIKASH ROY

55 SPC
MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1609 DT-11.03.2026 U/S-

292 OF BNS
RAJESH SINGHA OF GUDIYAJOTE,PS-

MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING
M/28 NASEN SINGHA 11.03.2026 ASI BIKASH ROY

56 SPC
MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1609 DT-11.03.2026 U/S-

292 OF BNS
ARUN RASAILY OF SINGFAM,PS-TIMIFARKU,DIST-

SOUTH SIKKIM
M/46

LATE NARAYAN 
SINGH RASAILY

11.03.2026 ASI BIKASH ROY

57 SPC
MATIGARA PS GDE NO-1609 DT-11.03.2026 U/S-

292 OF BNS
KUNCHOK WOZER SHERPA OF DEORALI,PS-

SADAR,DIST-EAST SIKKIM
M/26

LATE SANGAY 
PASSANG SHERPA

11.03.2026 ASI BIKASH ROY

58 SPC
NBMC OP GDE NO-416 DT-11.03.2026 U/S-292 OF 

BNS
DILIP BARMAN OF CHHOTO BATHU JOTE,PS-

PHANSIDEWA,DIST-DARJEELING
M/35 RAMESH BARMAN 11.03.2026 ASI AMAL ROY

59 SPC
NBMC OP GDE NO-420 DT-11.03.2026 U/S-292 OF 

BNS
BIKRAM BISWAS OF KAWAKHALI,PS-

MATIGARA,DIST-DARJEELING
M/41 LATE NIMAI BISWAS 11.03.2026 ASI AMAL ROY

60 SPC
NBMC OP GDE NO-420 DT-11.03.2026 U/S-292 OF 

BNS
SIBAN RISHI OF -DO- M/28 LATE JANAK RISHI 11.03.2026 ASI AMAL ROY

61 SPC
NBMC OP GDE NO-420 DT-11.03.2026 U/S-292 OF 

BNS
SADHAN RISHI OF -DO- M/42 LATE NEBU LAL RISHI 11.03.2026 ASI AMAL ROY


